Broadcom NX-E 10GBASE-T Adapters
Product Guide
The Broadcom NX-E 10Gb Base-T Ethernet Adapters are dual-port 10GBASE-T adapters that are fully
compliant with the IEEE 802.3an standard and provide a low-cost solution for 10 Gb Ethernet using copper
wiring. The adapters are available in either ML2 form factor or PCIe low-profile form factor for use in
Lenovo ThinkSystem servers.
The following figure shows the ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E ML2 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter.
Figure 1. ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E ML2 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter

Part number information
The following table provides the ordering information.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature code Description
7ZT7A00497 AUKQ ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E ML2 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter
7ZT7A00496 AUKP ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E PCIe 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter
The adapter option part numbers include the following items:
One Ethernet adapter with RJ45 connectors
Full-height (3U) bracket (PCIe adapter only) and low-profile (2U) bracket
Installation and warranty documentation
The following figure shows the ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E PCIe 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter.
Figure 2. ThinkSystem Broadcom NX-E PCIe 10Gb 2-Port Base-T Ethernet Adapter
Network cabling requirements
Broadcom NX-E 10GBASE-T Adapters 2
Network cabling requirements
The network cables that can be used with the adapters are as follows:
10GBASE-T
UTP Category 7 (100 m maximum)
UTP Category 6a (100 m maximum)
UTP Category 6 (55 m maximum)
The following table lists the supported Category 6 (CAT 6) cables.
Table 2. CAT6 cables
Part number Feature code Description
CAT6 Green Cables
00WE123 AVFW 0.75m CAT6 Green Cable
00WE127 AVFX 1.0m CAT6 Green Cable
00WE131 AVFY 1.25m CAT6 Green Cable
00WE135 AVFZ 1.5m CAT6 Green Cable
00WE139 AVG0 3m CAT6 Green Cable
90Y3718 A1MT 10m CAT6 Green Cable
90Y3727 A1MW 25m CAT6 Green Cable
CAT6 Blue Cables
90Y3721 A1MU 10m CAT6 Blue Cable